	Description of Charge	2023/24 Charge £	2024/25 Charge £	% Increase
9. Burial Grounds				
	For the purpose of the Cemetery Fees, a 'Resident' is defined as a person who at the time of death was a resident of a former resident who left the Fenland District within two years prior to the date of death to live in a residential nursing.	or care home.		
a	The fee for the interment and purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial will at all times be based upon the residency of Interment Fee for Residents (Including Memorial Safety Inspection Fee)	the deceased.		
	Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holiday) (i) a still-born or child up to 12 years (Childrens Section) (ii) any person (Lawn Area) (iii) any person (Traditional Area) (iv) for the interment of single casket of cremated remains (v) for the interment of additional cremated remains at the same time as (iii) to (v) above	0.00 (n) 1,100.00 (n) 1,240.00 (n) 315.00 (n) 65.00 (n)	0.00 (n) 1,250.00 (n) 1,390.00 (n) 380.00 (n) 75.00 (n)	13.6% 12.1% 20.6% 15.4%
	100% added to fees set out in a.			
c.	Exclusive Rights of Burial in an Earthen Grave for Residents 6 ft. x 3 ft. Childrens Plot 9 ft. x 4 ft. Adult Plot (Lawn Area) 9 ft. x 4 ft. Adult Plot (Traditional Area) Cremated remains, size 2ft x 2ft Note 1(a): If ground conditions allow; two standard coffins may be placed in a single grave space Note 1(b): If ground conditions do not allow two standard coffins to be placed in a single grave space then a second grave space will be required at the above rate	105.00 (n) 900.00 (n) 1,160.00 (n) 235.00 (n)	115.00 (n) 990.00 (n) 1,280.00 (n) 395.00 (n)	9.5% 10.0% 10.3% 68.1%
	Note 2 : American style caskets require one grave space per casket			
	Exclusive Rights of Burial in an Earthen Grave for Non Residents 100% added to fees set out in c.			
e.	Premium Plots - Exclusive Rights of Burial in an Earthen Grave for Residents 100% added to fees set out in c.			
f.	Premium Plots - Exclusive Rights of Burial in an Earthen Grave for Non-Residents 100% added to fees set out in e.			
g.	Transfer of Ownership of Exclusive Rights Transfer of Ownership (Internment of ER Holder) Transfer of Ownership	44.00 (n) 85.00 (n)	50.00 (n) 95.00 (n)	13.6% 11.8%
h.	Choosing Plot for Exclusive Rights of Burial Visiting cemetery with cemetery staff to choose plot	75.00	85.00	13.3%
	Exhumation of Coffin - minimum charge	POA	POA	
j. k.	Exhumation of Cremated remains - minimum charge  Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets and Monumental Inscription  For the right to erect or place on a grave or vault, in respect of which an exclusive right of burial has been granted:	POA	POA	
	Additional added Inscription Single Memorial headstone not exceeding 3 ft. in height - Child Section Single Memorial headstone not exceeding 3 ft. in height on single plinth - Adult Lawn Section Single Memorial headstone not exceeding 3 ft. in height on double plinth - Adult Lawn Section Double Memorial headstone not exceeding 3 ft. in height on double plinth - Adult Lawn Section Kerb Set &/or Flatstone Child Plot 6 ft x 3 ft (Traditional Area) Kerb Set &/or Flatstone Adults Plot (Single Traditional Area) Kerb Set &/or Flatstone Adult Plot (Double Traditional Area)	105.00 (n) 165.00 (n) 235.00 (n) 355.00 (n) 425.00 (n) 165.00 (n) 390.00 (n) 740.00 (n)	115.00 (n) 180.00 (n) 260.00 (n) 390.00 (n) 465.00 (n) 165.00 (n) 430.00 (n)	9.5% 9.1% 10.6% 9.9% 9.4% 0.0% 10.3% 8.1%
	Single Vase - Not exceeding 10" in diameter and 8" in height Single Tablet - 18" x 18" with or without Vase on any single grave or cremation plot Double Tablet - 42" x 18" with or without Vase on any double grave or cremation plot  Note A vase without any inscription requires no exclusive rights	90.00 (n) 235.00 (n) 350.00 (n)	100.00 (n) 275.00 (n) 350.00 (n)	11.1% 17.0% 0.0%
	Burial Information Interment information & historical records - up to 5 names/graves Interment information & historical records (accompanied) - up to 2 hrs	32.00 (n) 70.00 (n)	60.00 (n) 90.00 (n)	87.5% 28.6%
m.	Cemetery Keys Provision of cemetery gate keys	20.00 (n)	20.00 (n)	0.0%
n.	Refunds for cemetery gate keys will be provided on production <u>and</u> original receipt.  Short Notice Fee Internment arrangements required with less than 2 working days	95.00 (n)	115.00 (n)	21.1%
10. <u>Co</u>	ommercial and Chargeable Household Waste (Standard Prices Per Collection)*			
a.	General Waste (Commercial)  Sacks - per sack or equivalent for 25 to 99 sacks (min 25)	0.4E (-1)	2.50 (n)	2.0%
	per sack or equivalent for 100 or more sacks in a single transaction	2.45 (n) 2.30 (n)	2.35 (n)	2.2%
	Wheeled Bins - 240 litre 20kgs maximum contents weight** 360 litre 30kgs maximum contents weight** 660 litre 55kgs maximum contents weight** 1,100 litre 90kgs maximum contents weight**	8.00 (n) 8.70 (n) 12.50 (n) 17.30 (n)	8.25 (n) 9.00 (n) 12.90 (n) 17.80 (n)	3.1% 3.4% 3.2% 2.9%
b.	Mixed Dry Recycling (Commercial)	400 ()		2.00/
	Sacks - (Purple) per sack or equivalent for 25 to 99 sacks (min 25) per sack or equivalent for 100 or more sacks in a single transaction	1.90 (n) 1.80 (n)	1.95 (n) 1.85 (n)	2.6% 2.8%
	Wheeled Bins - 240 litre 360 litre 660 litre 660 litre 1,100 litre  Note: only 240 litre and 660 litre used for glass bottles	4.05 (n) 5.00 (n) 6.75 (n) 8.95 (n)	4.20 (n) 5.15 (n) 6.95 (n) 9.20 (n)	3.7% 3.0% 3.0% 2.8%
c.	General Waste from Charity Shops and Schools***			
	Tags - (Green) per tag or equivalent (min 100 including equivalent number of black sacks)  Wheeled Bigs 200 litre 200 litre proving montests weighted	1.65 (n)	1.70 (n)	3.0%
	Wheeled Bins 240 litre 20kgs maximum contents weight**  360 litre 30kgs maximum contents weight**  660 litre 55kgs maximum contents weight**  1,100 litre 90kgs maximum contents weight**	5.45 (n) 5.80 (n) 8.25 (n) 11.30 (n)	5.60 (n) 6.00 (n) 8.50 (n) 11.65 (n)	2.8% 3.4% 3.0% 3.1%
d.	Mixed Dry Recycling from Charity Shops and Schools***  Wheeled Rins 660 or 1100 litre (customer choice)	E EO (-)	E 6E ()	2 70/
e.	Wheeled Bins 660 or 1100 litre (customer choice)  General Waste (Excess Weight/Side Waste Charge) per part or whole 5kg over 'maximum contents weight'	5.50 (n) 1.20 (n)	5.65 (n) 1.25 (n)	2.7% 4.2%